BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2100 Gateway Centre Blvd., Suite 109
Morrisville, NC 27560
35485  •  R5 09/161

To bleed air that may be trapped under the follower plate, remove the set screw (15) from lid and
depress top of bleed valve in follower.
How to Order (Reference Only)
Name Reservoir Capacity Lubricant Part # *
Low Level No Low Level
SureMatic Lubricator 1 liter Oil 27582C ---
Grease 27536C ---
2 liter Oil 18137C 18134C
Grease 18130-2.0C ---
3.5 liter Oil 18138C 18135C
Grease 18130-3.5C ---
5 liter Oil 18139C 18136C
Grease 18132C ---
When referencing, specify by name, reservoir capacity, lubricant and part number, e.g. SureMatic
Lubricator, 1 liter, Oil, Part #27582.
Accessories
Solenoid and Air Regulator Assembly
For pressure regulated air and electrically controlled impulses to the SureMatic oil lubricator,
a solenoid valve and pressure regulator valve assembly is available. Conveniently pre-assembled to
a single base plate, the unit can be bolted directly to the lubricator through pre-drilled holes or
mounted separately as a stand-alone device. Order by part #21975 (tubing and connection fittings
to lubricator not included).
SS2200 Remote Controller (Progressive Systems)
The SS2200 is a microprocessor-based programmable controller specifically designed to control
centralized lubrication systems. It operates on time or machine cycles and controls electric or
air-driven pumps. It is housed in a NEMA 4x polycarbonate enclosure with a clear front cover. Precise
LED indicators clearly display idle, lube or fault modes and a three-digit numerical display used during
both programming and lube system operation.
Description Part #
SS2200 Remote Controller SS2200
Solenoid and Air Regulator Assembly 21975
Solenoid Valve with DIN Connector 20311-3
Interval Timer 24476
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2100 Gateway Centre Blvd., Suite 109
Morrisville, NC 27560
35485  •  R5 09/164
Service Parts
Order by part number and name description shown below. When ordering parts, include complete
lubricator part number and serial letters shown on nameplate. Example: Replacement reservoir for
SureMatic Lubricator 18130-3.5C serial letter HC is part #56118-1, 3.5 liter capacity.
Item Description Part #
1 Reservoir: 1 liter (Oil) 56158
Reservoir: 2 liter (Oil) 56158-1
Reservoir: 3.5 liter (Oil) 56158-2
Reservoir: 5 liter (Oil) 56158-3
Reservoir: 1 liter (Grease) 53764
Reservoir: 2 liter (Grease) 56118
Reservoir: 3.5 liter (Grease) 56118-1
Reservoir: 5 liter (Grease) 56118-2
2 Grease fitting 25102-5
3 Washer 31177
4 Vent A4256C
5 Switch actuator O-ring (grease) 22100-3
6 Level switch N.O. (grease) 21623
Level switch (oil) B9640
7 Screw 43582
8 O-Ring 20337-204
9 Spring 15007C-23
10 Lockwasher 21608-2
11 Nut 28357-4
12 Return spring 21620C
13 Piston O-ring 27139
14 Air piston O-ring 20337-229
15 Set screw 22104-44
16 Washer, rubber 27267C
17 Nut, hex 22097-4
18 Screw, volume adjust 22102-42
19 Locknut tie rod 22188-3